
TULOKSET 

31.8.2024 Rovaniemi 

 

 

 Naiset     

 Nimi  Piiri  Pisteet 

1. Eeva Vasara  Karjala  147 

2. Mariella Hänninen  Pohjois-Karjala  139 

3. Eila Kuukka  Etelä-Savo  134 

4. Vappu Kokkonen  Ylä-Savo  132 

5. Vuokko Pietarila  Etelä-Savo  124 

6. Pirkko Ruotsalainen  Pohjois-Pohjanma  122 

7. Pirkko Säynätmäki  Keski-Suomi  121 

8. Eila Laakko  Pohjois-Pohjanma  117 

9. Nelli Perunka  Lappi  94 

10. Annikki Palojärvi  Lappi  58 

  Miehet     

 Nimi  Piiri  Pisteet 

1. Pertti Ruotsalainen  Pohjois-Pohjanmaa  163 

2. Pentti Oinas  Kymenlaakso  161 

3. Hannu Hanhimäki  Etelä-Pohjanmaa  160 

4. Raimo Laitinen  Etelä-Savo  159 

5. Markku Moilanen  Etelä-Pohjanmaa  156 

6. Kari Tuoriniemi  Pohjois-Pohjanmaa  156 

7. Henry Niemelä  Etelä-Pohjanmaa  155 

8. Timo Kangas  Pohjois-Pohjanmaa  154 

9. Kullervo Kanniainen  Pohjois-Pohjanmaa  152 

10. Hannes Loikkanen  Itä-Savo  148 

11. Pekka Salmistola  Ylä-Savo  148 

12. Martti Luukko  Itä-Savo  146 

13. Matti Matilainen  Etelä-Savo  146 

14. Jussi Rintala  Etelä-Pohjanmaa  146 

15. Esa Perälä  Etelä-Pohjanmaa  146 

16. Juha Mononen  Pohjois-Karjala  146 

17. Jouko Hujala  Etelä-Savo  141 

18. Tapio Kaalimaa  Pohjois-Karjala  141 

19. Esko Juvonen  Pohjois-Karjala  140 

20. Heikki Savolainen  Keski-Suomi  138 

21. Erkki Manninen  Pohjois-Pohjanmaa  137 

22. Veikko Heikkinen  Pohjois-Pohjanmaa  136 

23. Teuvo Mastola  Pohjois-Pohjanmaa  135 

24. Pekka Ruoppa  Kymenlaakso  133 

25. Juhani Säynätmäki  KeskiSuomi  131 

26. Väinö Hänninen  Pohjois-Karjala  128 

27. Matti Roimas  Keski-Pohjanmaa  128 

28. Reijo Väistö  Pohjois-Karjala  128 

29. Pertti Kuvaja  Itä-Savo  127 

30. Heikki Vähä-Jaakkola  Satakunta  124 

31. Arvo Kokkonen  Ylä-Savo  122 

32. Anse Määttä  Lappi  120 



33. Martti Sianoja  Satakunta  119 

34. Jukka Sianoja  Satakunta  118 

35. Jarmo Tyrväinen  Etelä-Savo  115 

36. Olavi Harju  Keski-Suomi  110 

37. Osmo Yli-Öyrä  Lappi  105 

38. Erkki Palojärvi  Lappi  104 

39. Tarmo Kranni  Satakunta  98 

40. Pekka Niilo-Rämä  Karjala  95 

  

 

Ammattilaiset     

 Nimi  Piiri  Pisteet 

1. Hannu Pääkkö  Pohjois-Pohjanmaa  153 

2. Jouni Kotiranta  Lappi  152 

3. Väinö Hinkula  Pohjois-Pohjanmaa  151 

4. Vilho Kersilö  Lappi  145 

5. Eero Lång  Kainuu  141 

6. Risto Puolanne  Pohjois-Pohjanmaa  139 

7. Heikki Paukkeri  Pohjois-Pohjanmaa  138 

8. Helena Manninen  Etelä-Savo  137 

9. Kalevi Tapaniaho  Pohjois-Pohjanmaa  136 

10. Eero Kattilakoski  Keski-Pohjanmaa  125 

11. Veli Manninen  Etelä-Savo  124 

  

 
PIIRIEN KILPAILU    

 Piiri osallistuja pisteet  yhteensä 

1. Pohjois-Pohjanmaa Pertti Ruotsalainen 163   

   Kari Tuoriniemi 156   

   Pirkko Ruotsalainen 122 441 

2. Etelä-Savo Raimo Laitinen 159   

   Matti Matilainen 146   

   Eila Kuukka 134 439 

3. Pohjois-Karjala Juha Mononen 146   

   Tapio Kaalimaa 141   

   Mariella Hänninen 139 426 

4. Ylä-Savo Pekka Salmistola 148   

   Arvo Kokkonen 122   

   Vappu Kokkonen 132 402 

5. Lappi Jouni Kotiranta 152   

   Vilho Kersilö 145   

   Nelli Perunka 94 391 

6. Keski-Suomi Heikki Savolainen 138   

   Juhani Säynätmäki 131   

   Pirkko Säynätmäki 121 390 

     
 


